18.11.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M100 I/O System / Digital Input/Output Modules
Part type designation Part number
DOS136 00040871-00
DOS136 EC 00042164-00
DOS136
Digital Output Module
The reliable switching of binary actuators is the basis for
any automated plant. Robustness and durability are just as
important as precision and power reserves. The DOS/DOH
series of digital output modules ideally combines these
requirements with integrated special functions and state-
of-the-art technology.
Features
● 36-channel digital output module
● Interface according to IEC 61131-2 type 0.5 and type 1
● High overload capability
● 1-wire connection
● Synchronous clocks / timed output
● Energy saving function
● Pulse width modulation
● Oversampling
● Direct module-to-module communication
18.11.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M100 I/O System / Digital Input/Output Modules
Common properties
Basic function 32x digital output 24 V DC type 0.5 standard (source)
4x digital output 24 V DC type 1 standard (source)
2x 8 A total standard (source)
4x PWM
4x time triggered output
4x oversampling
8x module-to-module communication
Paralleling outputs
System Bachmann system M100
Digital outputs – 24 V
Number of digital outputs 36
Signal standard IEC 61131-2 type 0.5 source (HighSide, P-switching) (8x plus 24x)
IEC 61131-2 type 1 source (HighSide, P-switching) (4x)
Voltage category, nominal 24 V DC
Output type Semiconductor
Signals per supply group Group 1: CH1-8 type 0.5, CH9-12 type 1
Group 2: CH13-36 type 0.5, however, in total reduced to 8 A
Signal supply voltage range 18 V DC to 32 V DC
Overvoltage protection -11 V DC 1) to 32 V DC
Connections per output 1 (DO)
Output current per channel, nominal, continuous 0.5 A (32x)
1 A (4x)
(8 A max. per group)
Output current per channel, max. 0.7 A (8x plus 24x)
1.2 A (4x) (8 A max. per group)
Output current per channel, short-term overload 1.3 A (typical, thermal overload protection) (32x)
2.6 A (typical, thermal overload protection) (4x)
Output current per group, max. 8 A (group with 8x type 0.5 + 4x type 1)
8 A (group with 24x type 0.5)
Output current per channel, min. 0 mA
Output current per channel, off-state, max. 10 µA
Paralleling outputs With resistive load, all coupled outputs can be switched in parallel
Coupled outputs Up to 8 outputs coupled
Voltage drop, on-state, max. 220 mV @ 0.5 A
Output impedance, on-state, max. 240 mΩ
Output impedance, on-state, min. 60 mΩ
Signal on delay, max. 22 µs (typ.), 50 µs (max.)
Signal off delay, max. 32 µs (typ.), 80 µs (max.) 2)
Internal scan rate, max. 30 kHz
Maximum output frequency 3) 5 kHz @ 0.5 A, Ta = 60 °C (resistive load)
5 kHz @ 0.25 A, Ta = 70 °C (resistive load)
1 Hz @ 0.5 A, Ta = 70 °C (inductive load 1.6 H)
5 kHz @ 14 W, Ta = 60 °C (lamp load)
1 Hz @ 0.5 A, Ta = 70 °C (inductive load 1.6 H)
Signal inversion 36x
Pulsetrains Up to 128 values per cycle (4x)